

CA No. 93-2023
u/s 374 CrPC
Prakash Yadav Vs State

25.07.2023

Present: Sh. Jitendra Sharma, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Arun Kumar.

Time is sought on behalf of the appellant for compliance
of last order. Heard. Allowed.

Re-notify for arguments on appeal on 12.09.2023.

TCR has been received. Same be retained till NDOH.

Shivali Sharma
Additional Sessions Judge-03(West)
Tis Hazari Court/25.07.2023