

CA NO. 93/2023
PRAKASH YADAV Vs. STATE

18.09.2023

**Fresh appeal filed by way of transfer. It be
checked and registered.**

Present : Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Put up for arguments on **09.11.2023.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
18.09.2023