

CA 93/2023  
PRAKASH YADAV VS. STATE

04.07.2024

Present: Ld.counsel for appellant  
Ms. Parul Singh, ld. APP for the State/respondent.  
At request, Put up on **27.9.2024 for arguments.**

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**04.07.2024**