

CNR NO. DLWT01-002599-2023
CA No. 93/2023
PRAKASH YADAV Vs. STATE
u/s 279/304A IPC

24.07.2025

Present : Appellant in person alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh.
Sumit Gaba.
Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.

Today, this appeal is fixed for arguments.

Copy of complete paper book has been supplied to
the State.

At request, put up for purpose already fixed a/w
connected matter on **06.10.2025**.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
24.07.2025