

CNR No.DLW01-002599-2023

CA No.93/2023

Prakash Kumar Vs. The State of Govt of NCT of Delhi.

u/s 279 IPC

09.06.2026

Present : Appellant in person.

Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent.

Today, this appeal is fixed for arguments.

However, ld. Counsel for appellant is not present
today.

Also, it has been observed that complainant has not
been impleaded as a respondent in the present appeal.

In the interest of justice, issue court notice to the
complainant/Pramod Sharma for NDOH.

At request, put up this appeal for appearance of
complainant/purpose fixed on 14.10.2026.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
09.06.2026